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RATES OF POSTAGE

Official at time. of printing. As changes
are likely consult Post Office.

UNITED STATES AND POSSESSIONS

First Class—Letters, written and sealed
matter for local delivery or otherwise
per oz. 3c.

Air Mail—Anywhere U. S. Domestic Mail
Service is in operation :

per oz. 6c—Limit 8 ozs.,

Air Mail Post Cards 4c.

Second Class—2c first 2 ounces, 1lc for
each additional 2 ounces, or the parcel
post rates when such pestage is lower.
For Publishers’ Rate. consult nearest
post office. :

Third Class—2c¢ first 2 o0zs., 1c each ad-
ditional oz. Books (including catalogs)
of 24 pages or more, seeds, cuttings,
bulbs, roots and plants. 2c for first 2
ounces, 1%c each additional 2 ounces.

Fourth Class (Parcel Post)—Merchandise,
printed matter, and all other mailable
matter not in first, second or third
class. Zone rates of postage apply.
Consult nearest Post Office for rates.

Special Handling—Fourth class matter
only. Parcels of fourth class matter
indorsed ‘‘Special Handling”’ will be
given the most expeditious handling,
transportation and delivery practicable
(but not special delivery) upon pay-
ment, in addition to the regular post-
age, of the following charge; up to 2
1bs., 15¢; over 2 lbs. up to 10 1bs., 20c;
over 10 1bs., 25c.

Registered Mail (postage extra)—40c to
$1.756 including indemnity of §$5 to
$1,000. Declaration of value must be
made ‘to P.. O.—not on article. 7c fee
charged for return receipt for domestic

-

registered mail when requested at time
of mailing. 2

Special Delivery (postage extra)—First
class to 2 1lbs., 20c;“over 2 1bs. to 10
1bs., 35¢; over 10 lbs., 50c.

Other classes—to 2 1bs., 35c¢; over 2
1bs. to 10 1bs., 45¢; over 10 1bs., 60c.
Money Orders—(limit for each $100) For
domestic money orders the fees are as

follows: , .
S fls 0t 84 0500 pueia s e o ipioate s B IRDC
5.01 to g1 51 et B Ul Mg Sy 110!
10.01 to BV ~u. . S sl 2 Us arhe s 25¢
B0 40 LOBOG: o o 1reove o ¥ e 35¢

POSTAGE TO FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Letters for Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil,
Canada, Chile, Colombia, Costa Rica,
Cuba, Dominican Republic, Ecuador,
Guatemala, Haiti, Honduras (Repub-
~lic), Labrador, Mexico, Morocco (Span-
ish Zone), Newfoundland, Nicaragua,
Panama, Paraguay, Peru, Salvador, El,
Spain and possessions, Uruguay and

Venezuela ... .5 0 .o SusBaper Wwz.. 3¢
Single PostaliCapde e ol iauni 2c
Double Postal Cards ..... o (R .4

Al other foreign destinations, not listed
above:

Letters 5c¢ first ounce

3c each additional ounce.

Single Postal Cards .\ W0, . DA e ]
~"Double Postal Cards  ......cec. viiniBga
International Reply Coupons:

A reply coupon, costing 11 cents, may

be purchased at Post Office for enclo-

sure to your correspondent in any for-

‘eign country except Nicaragua. Pre-

sented at the foreign post office it will

be exchanged for a postage stamp of
. sufficient value to prepay an ordinary
letter to.the U.S.A. Thus, an American
may prepay the reply postage of his
foreign correspondent. » 2



PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

In most States when the holiday falls on
Sunday, the Monday following Is observed.

Public holidays in some states are ob-
served as such only by common consent,
or when appointed by the Governor, and
not by legisiative enactment.

ALABAMA—Jan. 1 and 19, Feb. 22, Mardi-
Gras, April 13 and 26, June 3, July 4, Labor
Day, Oct. 12, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

ALASKA—Jan. 1, Feb, 12 and 22, March 30,
May 30, July 4, Labor Day, gen. election,
Oct. 18, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

ARIZONA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12, 14 and 22, May
30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, election day,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

ARKANSAS—Jan. 1 and 19, Feb. 22, May 30,
July 4, Labor Day, election days, Nov. 11,
Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

CALIFORNIA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Good
Friday from noon to 8 p.m., May 30, July 4,
Labor Day, Sept. 9, Oct. 12, gen. election,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

COLORADO—1Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 30,
July 4, Aug. 1, Labor Day, Oct. 12, gen.
election, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

CONNECTICUT—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Good
Friday, May 30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

DELAWARE—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Good
Friday, May 30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12,
elec. day, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA—1Jan. 1, Inauguration
Day, Feb, 22, May 30, July 4, Labor Day,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

FLORIDA—Jan. 1, 19, and Arbor Day, Feb. 22,
April 26, Good Friday, May 30, June 3,
July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, Nov. 11,
gen. election, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

GEORGIA—Jan. 1 and 19, Feb. 22, April 26,

June 3, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, Nov. 11,
Thanksgivin®, Dec. 25.

HAWAII—Jan. 1 and 30, Feb. 12 and 22, Good
Friday, May 80, June 11, July 4, Labor Day,
Regatta Day, primary and gen. elections,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

IDAHO—Jan. 1, May 30, July 4, Labor Day,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

ILLINOIS—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Good Friday,
May 80, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, Nov. 11,
Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

INDIANA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Good Friday,
May 380, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, election
day, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

IOWA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 30, July
4, Labor Day, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

KANSAS—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 30,
July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, Nov. 11, Thanks-
giving, Dec. 25.

KENTUCKY—Jan. 1, 19, and 30, Feb. 12 and
22, May 30, June 3, July 4, Labor Day, Oct.
12, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

LOUISIANA—Jan. 1, 8 and 19, Feb. 22, Mardi-
Gras in New Orleans, etc., Good Friday, May
30, June 3, July 4, Aug. 30, Labor Day,
Oct. 12, Nov. 1 and 11, Thanksgiving, Dec.
25 and Sat. p.m.

MAINE—Jan, 1, Feb. 22, April 19, May 30,
July 4, Labor Day, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving,
Dec. 25.

MARYLAND—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Mar. 25,
Good Friday, May 80, July 4, Labor Day,
Sept. 12, Oct. 12, election day, Nov. 11,
Thanksgiving, Dec. 25, every Sat. p.m. in
certain localities.

MASSACHUSETTS—Jan. 1, Feb. 22, March 17
(local), April 19, May 30, June 17 (local),
July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, Nov. 11, Thanks-
giving, Dec. 25.

MICHIGAN—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 30,
July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, election days,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

MINNESOTA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Good
Friday, May 30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

MISSISSIPPI—Jan. 1 and 19, Feb., 22, April
26, June 3, July 4, Labor Day, Nov, 11,
Thankseivine., Dec 25




MISSOURI—Jan, 1, Feb. 12 and 22, April 13,
May 380, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, election
days, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

MONTANA—Jan. 1, Feb, 12 and 22, May 30,
July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, gen, election,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Deec. 25.

NEBRASKA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, April 22,
May 30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, Nov.
11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

NEVADA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 30,
July 4, Labor Day, primary election, Oct. 12
and 31, gen. election, Nov, 11, Thanksgiving,
Dec. 25.

NEW HAMPSHIRE—Jan. 1, Feb. 22, Fast Day,
May 30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, gen.
election, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec., 25.

NEW JERSEY—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Good
Friday, May 30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12,
gen. election, Nov, 11, Thanksgiving, Dec.
25, All Saturdays are bank holidays.

NEW MEXICO—Jan. 1, Feb. 22, May 80, July
4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, Nov., 11, Thanks-
giving, Dec. 25.

NEW YORK—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 30,
July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, gen. election
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

NORTH CAROLINA—Jan, 1 and 19, Feb. 22,
Easter Monday, April 12, May 10, 20 and
30, July 4, Labor Day, election day, Nov.
11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

NORTH DAKOTA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22,
Good Friday, May 30, July 4, Labor Day,
Oct. 12, gen. election, Nov. 11, Thanks-
giving, Dec. 25.

OHIO—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 380, July
4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, gen. election (p.m.),
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25, every Sat.
p.m.

OKLAHOMA—Jan. 1, Feb. 22, Apr. 18 and 22,
May 30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, elec-
tion day, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

OREGON—Jan. 1, Feb., 12 and 22, Primary
Day, May 80, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12,
gen. election, Nov, 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

PENNSYLVANIA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Good
Friday, May 30, June 14, July 4, Labor Day,
Oct. 12, gen. election, Nov. 11, Thanks-
giving, Dec. 25, every Sat. p.m.

PORTO RICO—Jan. 1, 6 and 11, Feb. 22, Mar.
22, Good Friday, Apr. 16, May 30, July 4,
17, 25 and 27, Labor Day, Oct. 12, election
day, Nov. 11 and 19, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

RHODE ISLAND—Jan. 1, Feb. 22, May 4 and
30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, gen. election,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

SOUTH CAROLINA—Jan. 1 and 19, Feb. 22,
June 8, July 4, Labor Day, gen. election,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

SOUTH DAKOTA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May
30, July 4, Labor Day, gen. election, Nov.
11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

TENNESSEE—Jan. 1 and 19, Feb. 12 and 22,
Mar. 15, Good Friday, May 80, June 3, July
4, and 13, Labor Day, Nov. 11, gen. election,
Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

TEXAS—Jan. 1 and 19, Feb, 12 and 22, Mar.
2, April 21, May 380, June 3, July 4, Labor
Day, Oct. 12, Nov. 11, election days, Thanks-
giving, Dec. 25.

UTAH—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Arbor Day,
May 30, July 4 and 24, Labor Day, Oct. 12,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25,

VERMONT—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 30,
July 4, Aug. 16, Labor Day, Oct. 12, Nov.
11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

VIRGINIA—Jan. 1 and 19, Feb. 22, Apr. 13,
May 30, June 3, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12,
gen. election, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

WASHINGTON—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May
30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, gen. election,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

WEST VIRGINIA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May
30, June 20, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12,
gen. and spec. election, Nov. 11, Thanksgiv-
ing, Dec. 25, every Sat. p.m.

WISCONSIN—Jan., 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 30,
July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, election days,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

WYOMING—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Arbor
Day, May 80, July 4, Labor Day, gen. elec-
tion, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25
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JANUARY

Epiphany
First Sunday after
Epiphany
Second Sunday after
Epiphany

FEBRUARY

2 Candlemas

14 Septuagesima Sunday

21 Sexagesima Sunday

28 Quinquagesima-
Shrove Sunday

MARCH

3 Ash Wednesday
7 First Sunday in Lent
14 Second Sunday in
Lent
18 Fast of Esther
25 Annunciation of
B. V. M.

APRIL

4 Passion Sunday
11 Palm Sunday
15 Maundy Thursday
16 Good Friday
18 Easter Sunday
First Day of Passover
25 Low Sunday, first
Sunday after Easter

MAY

2 Second Sunday after
Easter

23 Rogation Sunday

27 Ascension Day
Holy Thursday

30 Memorial Day

13
29

19
25

15
24
28
29

25
28

30

21
25
26
28

PV s e i il s D

CHURCH OBSERVANCES FOR 1364

JUNE
Whitsunday-
Pentecost (Christian)
First Day of Pentecost
(Jewish)

Trinity Sunday
S. S. Peter and Paul

JULY

St. Swithin
St. James

AUGUST

The Assumption
St. Bartholomew

SEPTEMBER

First Day of Jewish
New Year
Michaelmas Day

OCTOBER

Yom Kippur
First Day of
Tabernacle

NOVEMBER

All Saints Day
Thanksgiving Day
First Sunday in
Advent

St. Andrew

DECEMBER

Immaculate
Conception
St. Thomas
Christmas Day
St. Stephen
Holy Innocents

WEDDING ANNIVERSARIES

................................ Paper
.............................. Cotton
............................. . Leather
..................... der ol 50, Bookd

...... essse.. Wooden

..Sugar, Candy or Iron

.................... Woolen or Copper
..................... Bronze or Pottery
...................... Willow or Pottery
.................................. Tin
.............................. Steel

it SR S RRIG, 1..8ilk or Linen
Ehivteanth ' 1 SEEIE . . . . . hes S AR Y 2N Lace
Houtteontly SREL LK .0 o0« o sa8 S H G, o Ivory
HifdGenth s ARG SEE. | ... 0 i I0LaS Crystal
Iwentieth SRUS. RIS, ... .. 0000 cuiiiile NS China
Mivehty-DIthe Ll CR L. . .. .. .l Sesdsa Silver
S0 T P PR T R IR S | - < FRRV S Pearl
BharLy -t MIELEE (L. .o o o BBTREN ST Coral
IBostieth . DGR ET. . .. oo D iiiEied o XY Ruby
Hortgefifth SR EE . <« . o0 o & s nllioh 4o Sapphire
1 K A o U - PR ) £ B T Golden
WHfEpIArth FU iig. . .. . oo bRk Hatis Emerald
Sixtlath oo BT CLUE, o o oo ainiaiss slafily Diamond
Seventy-Afth IS8l ...000. o LT S Diamond

BIRTH STONES

January e...eceeces...... (Constancy) Garnet

TIOBEMARY . . e i s et s isi's ¢ (Sincerity) Amethyst
March. ... (Courage) Bloodstone or Aquamarine
BOELL S oineonisnios veesss (Innocence) Diamond
NN o o S L v 6 (Happiness) Emerald
STTIEY o oce ts Shament S aots 4% s 6.5 55 Pearl or Moonstone
(Purity or Long Life)
S s aie 5 Bioete shoeis o s v &0 (Friendship) Ruby
VANMBHEL. ' . inceronis'ne o (Felicity) Sardonyx
September...... ve.. (Good Fortune) Sapphire
October .......... (Hope) Opal or Tourmaline
INOYEDAY , o3a ob aaie v.5 6 5955 58 (Fidelity) Topaz

DeCembET sesseeesesss.. (Success) Turquoise

.




1950
Akron, Ohio 274,605
Alameda, Calif. 64,430
Albany, N. Y. 134,995
Albuquerque, N. M. 96,815
Alexandria, Va. 61,787
Allentown, Pa. 106,756
Altoona, Pa. 1178
Amarillo, Texas 74,246
Atlanta, Ga. 331,314
Atlantie City, N.. J. 61,6567
Augusta, Ga. 71,508
Austin, Texas 132,459
Baltimore, Md. 949,708

Baton Rouge, La. 125,629

Bayonne, N. J. 77,208
Beaumont, Texas 94,014
Berkeley, ‘Calif. 113,805
Bethlehem, Pa. 66,340
Binghamton, N. Y. 80,674
Birmingham, Ala. 326,037
Boston, Mass. 801,444
Bridgeport, Conn. 158,709
Brockton, Mass. 62,860
Buffalo, N. Y. 580,132
Burbank, Calif. 78,6717
Cambrldge, Mass. 120,740
Camden, N. J. 124,555
Canton, Ohio 116,912
Cedar Rapids, Iowa 72,296
Charleston, S. C. 70,174
Charleston, W. Va. 73,501
Charlotte, N. C. 134,042
Chattanooga, Tenn. 131,041
Chester, Pa. 66,039
Chicago, Ill. 3,620,962
Cicero, Ill. 67,5644
Cincinnati, Ohio 503,998

Cleveland, Ohio 914,808
Cleveland Heights, Ohio 59,141
Clirton, "N.: .J 64,511
Columbia, S. C. 86,914

¥ peeavimnansiti i oot o
POPULATION OF PRINCIPAL CITIES

United States Government Census

1940
244,791
36,256
130,677
35,449
33,623
96,904

HOOOOR MW

POPULATION OF PRINCIPAL CITIES

1950
Columbus, Ga. 79,611
Columbus, Ohio 375,901
Corpus Christi, Texas 108,287

Covington, Ky. 64,452

Cranston, "RILE 55,060
Dallas, Texas 434,462
Davenport, Iowa 74,549
Dayton, Ohio 243,872
Dearborn, Mich. 94,994
Decatur, Ill. 66,269
Denver, Colo. 415,786
Des Moines, Iowa 177,965
Detroit, Mich. 1,849,568
Duluth, Minn. 104,511
Durham, N. C. 113108
East Chicago, Ind. 54,263
HEast Orange, N. J. 79,340
East St. Liouis, Ill. 82,295
Elizabeth, N. J. 112,819
El Paso, Texas 130,485
Erie, Pa. 130,803
Evanston, Ill. 73,641
Evansville, Ind. 128,636
Fall River, Mass. 111,963
Flint, Mich. 163,143
Fort Wayne, Ind. 133,607
Fort Worth, Texas 278,778
Fresno, Calif. 91,669
Gadsden, Ala. 55,726
Galveston, Texas 66,5668
Gary, Ind. 133,911
Glendale, Calif. 95,702
Grand Rapids, Mich. 176,515
Greensboro, N. C. 74,389
Greenville, S. C. 58,161
Hamilton, Ohio 57,951
Hammond, Ind. 87,5694
Harrisburg, Pa. 89,544
Hartford, Conn, 177,397
Holyoke, Mass. 54,661
Houston, Texas 596,163
Huntington, W. Va. 86,353
Indianapolis. Ind. 427,173

1940

53,280
306,087
57,301
62,018
47,085
294,734
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384,514
78,836
386,972




POPULATION OF PRINCIPAL CITIES

Irvington, N. J.
Jackson, Miss.
Jacksonville, Fla.
Jersey City, N. J.
Johnstown, Pa.
Kalamazoo, Mich.
Kansas City, Kan.
Kansas City, Mo.
Kenosha, Wisc.
Knoxville, Tenn.
Lakewood, Ohio
Lancaster, Pa.
Lansing, Mich.
Lawrence, Mass.
Lexington, Ky.
Lincoln, Neb.
Little Rock, Ark.
Long Beach, Calif.
Los Angeles, Calif.
Louisville, Ky.
Lowell, Mass.
Lubbock, Texas
Lynn, Mass.
Macon, Ga.
Madison, Wisc.
Malden, Mass.
Manchester, N. H.
Medford, Mass.
Memphis, Tenn.
Miami, Fla.
Milwaukee, Wisc.
Minneapolis, Minn.
Mobile, Ala.
Montgomery, Ala.
Mt. Vernon, N. Y.
Muncie, Ind.
Nashville, Tenn.
Newark, N. J.
New Bedford, Mass.
New  Britain, Conn.
New Haven, Conn.
New Orleans, La.

New Rochelle, N. Y.

1950

59,201
98,271
204,517
299,017
63,232
67,704
129,563
456,622
54,368
124,769
68,071
63,774
92,129
80,536
55,634
98,884
102,213
250,767

59,725

1940

55,328
62,107
173,065
301,173
66,668
54,097
121,458
399,178
48,765
111,580
69,160
61,345
78,753
84,323
49,304
81,984
88,039

58,408

POPULATION OF PRINCIPAL CITIES

Newton, Mass.
New York, N. Y
Niagara Falls, N. Y.
Norfolk, Va.
Oakland, Calif.
Oak Park, Ill.
Ogden, Utah
Oklahoma City, OKkla.
Omaha, Neb.
Pasadena, Calif.
Passaic, N. J.
Paterson, N. J.
Pawtucket, R. I.
Peoria, Il
Philadelphia, Pa.
Phoenix, Ariz.
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Pontiac, Mich.
Port Arthur, Texas
Portland, Me.
Portland, Ore.
Portsmouth, Va.
Providence, R. I.
Pueblo, Colo.
Quincy, Mass.
Racine, Wisc.
Raleigh, N. C.
Reading, Pa.
Richmond, Calif.
Richmond, Va.
Roanoke, Va.
Rochester, N. Y.
Rockford, Ill.
Sacramento, Calif.
Saginaw, Mich.

St. Joseph, Mo.

St. Louis, Mo.

St. Paul, Minn.

St. Petersburg, Fla.
Salt Lake City, Utah
San Antonio, Texas

San Bernardino, Calif.

San Diego, Calif.

1950
81,994

7,891,957

90,872
213,513
384,67H

63,629

230,310
91,921
332,488
92,927
137,572
92,918
78,588
856,796
311,349
96,738
182,121
408,442
63,068
334,387

1940

69,873
7,454,995
78,029
144,332
302,163
66,015
43,688
204,424
223,844
81,864
61,394
139,656
75,797
105,087
1,931,334
65,414
671,659
66,626
46,140
73,643
305,394
50,745
253,504
52,162
75,810
67,195
46,897
110,568
23,642
193,042
69,287
324,975

203 1341
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POPULATION OF PRINCIPAL CITIES JANUARY, 1954
1950 1940

San Francisco, Calif. 775,357 634,536

Ir San Jose, Calif. 95,280 68,457

91 Santa Monica, Calif. 11,695 53,600

Ji Savannah, Ga. 119,638 95,996

Ji Schenectady, N. Y. 91,785 87,549

J Scranton, Pa. 125,536 140,404

K Seattle, Wash. 467,691 368,302

R Shreveport, La. 127,206 98,167

R Sioux City, Iowa 83,991 82,364

K Somerville, Mass. 102,351 1/ 102,177

K South Bend, Ind. 115,911 101,268 §

I Spokane, Wash. 161,721 122,001 Friday 1

I Springfield, Ill. 81,628 75,503 .

I Springfield, Mass. 162,399 149,554

[ Springfield, Mo, 66,731 61,238

- S%)rinfgfigld,c Ohio 78,508 70,662

1 amford, Conn. 4,

] Stockton, Calif. 70855 54754

i Syracuse, N. Y. 220,683 205,967

] Tacoma, Wash. 143,673 109,408

i Tampa, Fla. 124,681 108,391

- Terre Haute, Ind. 64,214 62,693
Toledo, Ohio 303.616 282,349
Topeka, Kan. 78,791 67,833
Trentor, N. J. 1281009  124'¢97 oaturday 2
roy, . XE i
Tulsa, Okla, 133%"37}1}) 11%’%%
Union City, N. J. 55,537 56,173
%Jvt;%%, géxgé 101,531 100,518
Washington, D. & 833’1(’;3 622’88%
Waterbury, Conn. 104,477 99,314
Waterloo, Iowa 65.198 51,743
Wheeling, W. Va. 58,891 61,099
Wichita, Kan. 168,279 114,966
Wichita Falls, Texas 68043 45, ‘
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 78,826 $¢,33¢ | Memoranda
Wilmington, Del, 110,356 11 ‘S04
Winston-Salem, N C 87. : it
114 y N, ,811 79.815

orcester, Mass. 203,486

Yonkers, N. Y. 152,798 %232‘83
York, Pa. 59,953 56,712

Youngstown, Ohio 168,330 167,720
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RATES OF POSTAGE

Official at time of printing. As changes
are likely consult Post Office.

4 UNITED STATES AND POSSESSIONS

First Class—Letters, written and sealed
matter for local delivery or otherwise

per oz. 3c.

Air Mail—Anywhere U. S. Domestic Mail
Service is in operation

per oz. 6c—Limit 8 ozs.,
Air Mail Post Cards 4e.

Second Class—2¢ first 2 ounces, le¢ for
each additional 2 ounces, or the parcel
post rates when such postage is lower.
For Publishers’ Rate consult nearest
post office.

Third Class—2c¢ first 2 ozs., le each ad-
ditional ez. Books (including catalogs)
of 24 pages or more, seeds, cuttings,
bulbs, roots and plants. 2¢ for first 2
ounces, 1lsc each additional 2 ounces.

Four_th Class (Parcel Post) —Merchandise,
printed matter, and all other mailable
matter not in first, second or third
class. Zone rates of postage apply.
Co_nsult nearest Post Office for rates.

Special Handling—Fourth class matter
only. Parcels of fourth class matter
Indorsed ““Special Handling” will be
given the' most expeditious handling,
transportation and delivery practicable
(but not special delivery) upon pay-
ment, in addition to the regular post-
age, of the following charge; up to 2
lbs., 15¢; over 2 Ibs. up to 10 Ibs., 20c;
over 10 lbs., 25c.
egistered Mail (postage extra)—40c to
$L.75 including  indemnity of $5 to
$1,000. Declaration of value must be

‘ ?ﬁd‘e to P. O.—not on article. 7c fee
1arged for return receipt for domestic

registered mail when requested at time
of mailing.
Special Delivery (postage extra)—First
class to 2 lbs., 20c; over 2 Ibs. to 10
Ibs., 35¢; over 10 lbs., 50c.
Other classes—to 2 Ibs., 85¢; over 2
Ibs. to 10 lbs., 45¢c; over 10 lbs., 60c.
Money Orders— (limit for each $100) For
domestic money orders the fees are as
follows :

$ 0.01 to $§ 5.00 10c
5.01 to 10.00 15¢
10.01 to 50.00 25¢
50.01 to 100.00 3b¢

POSTAGE TO FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Letters for Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil,
Canada, Chile, Colombia, Costa Rica,
Cuba, Dominican Republic, Ecuador,
Guatemala, Haiti, Honduras (Republie),
Labrador, Mexico, Morocco (Spanish
Zone), Newfoundland, Nicaragua, Pana-
ma, Paraguay, Peru, Salvador, El, Spain
and possessions, Uruguay and Venezuela
per oz. 8¢
Single Postal Cards 20
Double Postal Cards 4dc
All other foreign destinations, not listed
above:
Letters 8c first ounce
4c each additional ounce.
Single Cards to Canada and Mexico.....2¢
All other Countries 4c with Reply 8¢
Single Postal Cards 3e
Double Postal Cards 8¢
International Reply Coupons:
A reply ccoupon costing 13 cents, may be
purchased at Post Office for enclosure to
your correspondent in any of the above
named countries. Presented at the foreigm
post office it will be exchanged for a post-
age stamp of sufficient value to prepay
an ordinary letter to the U. S. A.




PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

In most States when the holiday falls on
Sunday, the Monday following is observed.

Public holidays in some states are ob-
served as such only by common consent,
or when appointed by the Governor, and
not by legisiative enactment.

ALABAMA—Jan. 1 and 19, Feb. 22, Mardi-
Gras, April 13 and 26, June 3, July 4, Labor
Day, Oct. 12, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

ALASKA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, March 30,
May 30, July 4, Labor Day, gen. election,
Oct. 18, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

ARIZONA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12, 14 and 22, May
30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, election day,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

ARKANSAS—Jan. 1 and 19, Feb. 22, May 30,
July 4, Labor Day, election days, Nov. 11,
Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

CALIFORNIA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Good
Friday from noon to 8 p.m., May 30, July 4,
Labor Day, Sept. 9, Oct. 12, gen. election,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

COLORADO—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 30,
July 4, Aug. 1, Labor Day, Oct. 12, gen.
election, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

CONNECTICUT—1Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Good
Friday, May 30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

DELAWARE—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Good
Friday, May 30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12,
elec. day, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA—Jan. 1, Inauguration
Day, Feb. 22, May 30, July 4, Labor Day,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

FLORIDA—Jan. 1, 19, and Arbor Day, Feb. 22,
April 26, Good Friday, May 30, June 3,

July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, Nov. 11,
gen. election, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

GEORGIA—Jan. 1 and 19, Feb. 22, April 26,

;]‘\me 3, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, Nov. 11,
Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

—

HAWAII—Jan. 1 and 30, Feb. 12 and 22, Good
Friday, May 30, June 11, July 4, Labor Day,
Regatta Day, primary and gen. elections,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

IDAHO—Jan. 1, May 80, July 4, Labor Day,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

ILLINOIS—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Good Friday,
May 30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, Nov. 11,
Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

INDIANA—-Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Good Friday,
May 30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, electipn
day, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

IOWA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 30, July
4, Labor Day, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

KANSAS—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 30,
July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, Nov. 11, Thanks-
giving, Dec. 25.

KENTUCKY—Jan. 1, 19, and 380, Feb. 12 and
22, May 30, June 3, July 4, Labor Day, Oct.
12, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25,

LOUISIANA—Jan. 1, 8 and 19, Feb. 22, Mardi-
Gras in New Orleans, etc., Good Friday, May
30, June 3, July 4, Aug. 30, Labor Day,
Oct. 12, Nov. 1 and 11, Thanksgiving, Dec.
25 "ands Sat. p.m.

MAINE—Jan, 1, Feb. 22, April 19, May 30,
July 4, Labor Day, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving,
Dec. 25.

MARYLAND—-Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Mar. 25,
Good Friday, May 30, July 4, Labor Day,
Sept. 12, Oct. 12, election day, Nov. 11,
Thanksgiving, Dec. 25, every Sat. p.m. in
certain localities.

MASSACHUSETTS—Jan. 1, Feb. 22, March 17
(local), April 19, May 30, June 17 (local),
July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, Nov. 11, Thanks-
giving, Dec. 25.

MICHIGAN—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 30,
July 4, Labor Day, Oct, 12, election days,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

MINNESOTA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Good
Friday, May 30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

MISSISSIPPI—Jan. 1 and 19, Feb. 22, April
26, June 3, July 4, Labor Day, Nov.: 11,
Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.




MISSOURI—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, April 13
May 30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, election
days, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25,

MONTANA—Jan, 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 30,
July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, gen. election
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dee. 25. ;
NEBRASKA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, April 22
May 30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, NO‘-Ji
11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

NEVADA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 30,

July 4, Labor Day, primary election, Oct. 12
and 31, gen. election, Nov, 11, Thanksgiving
Dec. 25. :
I\I;‘“W HAMPSHIRE—Jan. 1, Feb. 22, Fast Day,

May 380, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, gen.
election, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.
I\E\y. JERSEY—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Good

Friday, May 80, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12,
gen. election, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec.
25, All Saturdays are bank holidays.

NEW MEXICO—Jan. 1, Feb. 22, May 30, July

4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, Nov, 11, Thanks-

giving, Dec. 25.

NEW YORK—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 30,
July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, gen, election

Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Deec. 25.

NOI‘{TH CAROLINA—Jan. 1 and 19, Feb. 22,
If;z(x)ster Monday, April 12, May 10, 20 and

80, July 4, Labor Day, election day, Nov.

p & . Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

I\O(E‘{TH DAKOTA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22,
(‘)(r)(t)d 1Fzrlday, Ma%r 30, July 4, Labor Day,
gt , gen. i 3

prany Deg 25‘e ection, Nov. 11, Thanks

OHIO—Jan, 1 Feb. 12
10—Jan. 1, A and 22, May 30, July
4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, gen. election (p.m.),

II:OFX 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25, every Sat.

OKLAHOMA—

May 30, 7oan. 1, Feb. 22, Apr, 18 and 22,

uly 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, elec-

tion day, Nov, 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

OREGON—
REGON—Jan, 1, Feb, 12 and 22, Primary

Day, May 30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12,
v. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

Zen. election, No

PENNSYLVANIA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Good
Friday, May 30, June 14, July 4, Labor Day,
Oct. 12, gen. election, Nov. 11, Thanks=
giving, Dec. 25, every Sat. p.m.

PORTO RICO—Jan. 1, 6 and 11, Feb. 22, Mar,
22, Good Friday, Apr. 16, May 30, July 4,
17, 25 and 27, Labor Day, Oct. 12, election
day, Nov. 11 and 19, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

RHODE ISLAND—Jan. 1, Feb. 22, May 4 and
30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, gen. election,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

SOUTH CAROLINA—Jan. 1 and 19, Feb. 22,
June 38, July 4, Labor Day, gen. election,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

SOUTH DAKOTA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May
30, July 4, Labor Day, gen. election, Nov.
11, Tharnksgiving, Dec. 25.

TENNESSEE—Jan. 1 and 19, Feb.. 12 and 22,
Mar. 15, Good Friday, May 380, June 3, July
4, and 13, Labor Day, Nov. 11, gen. election,
Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

TEXAS—Jan. 1 and 19, Feb, 12 and 22, Mar.
2, April 21, May 30, June 8, July 4, Labor
Day, Oct. 12, Nov. 11, election days, Thanks-
giving, Dec. 25.

UTAH—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Arbor Day,
May 30, July 4 and 24, Labor Day, Oct. 12,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25,

VERMONT—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 30,
July 4, Aug. 16, Labor Day, Oct. 12, Nov.
11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

VIRGINIA—Jan. 1 and 19, Feb. 22, Apr. 13,
May 30, June 3, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12,
gen. election, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

WASHINGTON—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May
30, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, gen. election,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

WEST VIRGINIA—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May
30, June 20, July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12,
gen. and spec. election, Nov. 11, Thanksgiv-
ing, Dec. 25, every Sat. p.m.

WISCONSIN—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, May 30,
July 4, Labor Day, Oct. 12, election days,
Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.

WYOMING—Jan. 1, Feb. 12 and 22, Arbor
Day, May 80, July 4, Labor Day, gen. elec-
tion, Nov. 11, Thanksgiving, Dec. 25.
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CHURCH OBSERVANCES FOR 1956 | WEDDI
( JANUARY 20 Whitsunday NG ANNIVERSARIES
1 New Year’s Day Pentecost
6 Epiphany (Christian)
FEBRUARY 27 Trinity §unday
14 Valentine’s Day 30 Membicaidagl . 0 B el L G RT E e T
15 Ash Wednesday 31 Corplﬁlﬁférisﬁ A ool Woolden
19 First Sunday in Seventh. .. ... .. S M
Lent 8 Feast of Sacred E?Lg(fllgh ......................... %?grlxgg gxf Igc?tptle)?r
23 Fast of Esther Heart 100 SRR T A ST e e S Willow or Potterg
26 Second Sunday in 17 Fathers Day %T?ﬁ?m’ﬁ ................................ Tin
hand. ¢ ek Topahfths o341 o on oo o Bl o Ko
26-27 Purim 4 Independence Day el o T e ilk or Linen
e AUGUST e S TREIN o a1 o E Lace
T tARCH | 15 Assumption of P T e
it )4 Blessed Virgin %wen%ie%}u .............................. China
wenty-1ifthh ......ccc06cevscens Silv
11 [ou;thSundayin MGSYEYPTEMBER Thirtieth ]blgga?l
17 S:.nPatrick’s Doy 6-7 Rosh Hashanah ’ %‘gytfgt-}?“h """"""""""""""" e
]8 PQSSiOn Sunduy 15 Yom Kippur (Day FOl‘ty-ﬁfth ..................... Sa R&by
28 Palm Sunda of Atonement) Fiftieth ....c.oviieennerennceennn. (ggld:re)
27 First Day of:y 20 First Day of g'ifty-ﬁfth i) " Emerald
b aiandd Tabsrnacle é‘ﬁﬁth LD o s Diamond
29 Maundy Thursda NOVEMBER © IWY-HIUN cccececscvcccscccscncos Diamond
30 Good Friday Y 1 A” Saints Day
31 Holy Saturday 2 All Souls Day
APRIL 22 Thanksgiving Day
¥ Eastor Sokis 29 First Day of BIRTH STONES |
8 Low Sunday—First ChSndeh i |
SUndCIy after X ECEMBER Fanuary s s e nise e e e ('Constancy) Garnet
Easter 2 First Sunday in CDEVATY Mol a v o' sas (Sincerity) Amethyst
3 Advent March. ... (Courage) Bloodstone or Aquamarine
5 Second Sunda April ;
2 y 8 Pt ot Lk ;) Aprl ceeeeiiiiiieenn (Innocence) Diamond
after Easter ) { May'isedi. STl S s 5 41k (Happiness) Emerald
22 Third Sunday after late Conception ST ST e T e R Pearl or Moonstone
Eoliar 9 ie.‘dc::ri Sunday In Y (Purity or Long I]}ife)
- 57 N SR S 0 A T (Friendship) Rub
: MAY 16 Third Sunda i August ..... cesssececnes (Felicity)mspa)rdog *§
0 Ascension D " Septemb 2
13 Moth ay Advent OCD ember....0000... (Good Fortune) Sapphire
\others Day 23 Fourth S thober v.seeesses (Hope) Opal or Tourmaline
16 F unday in N £
P,rst Day of st 1L)ovember. O S R (Fidelity) Topaz
entecost (Jewish) 25 Chitehoms 8CeMbDOT ceuseessseesss (Success) Turquoise




POPULATION OF PRINCIPAL CITIES

United States Government Census

1950
Akron, Ohio 274,605
Alameda, Calif. 64,430
Albany, N. Y. 134,995
Albuquerque, N. M. 96,815
Alexandria, Va. 61,787
Allentown, Pa. 106,756
Altoona, Pa. U ETT
Amarillo, Texas 74,246
Atlanta, Ga. 331,314
Atlantic City, N. J. 61,657
Augusta, Ga. 71,508
Austin, Texas 132,459
Baltimore, Md. 949,708
Baton Rouge, La. 125,629
Bayonne, N. J. 17,203
Beaumont, Texas 94,014
Berkeley, Calif, 113,805
Bethlehem, Pa. 66,340
Binghamton, N. Y. 80,674
Birmingham, Ala, 326,037
Boston, Mass. 801,444
Bridgeport, Conn. 158,709
Brockton, Mass. 62,860
Buffalo, N. Y. 580,132
Burbank, Calif. 8,577
Cambridge, Mass. 120,740
Camden, N. J. 124,555
Canton, Ohio 116,912
Cedar Rapids, Iowa 72,296
Charleston, S. C. 70,174
Charleston, W. Va. 73501
Charlotte, N. C. 134,042
Chattanooga, Tenn. 131,041
Chester, Pa. 66,039
Chicago, IlI. 3,620,962
Cicero, Ill. 67,544
ancmnatl Ohio 503,998
Cleveland, Ohio 914 808

Cleveland Height
Clifton, N. §°" . oo
Columbia, S. C. 86 914

1940

244,791
36,256
130,577
35,449
33,5623
96,904
80,214
51,686
302,288
64,094
65,919
87,930
859,100
34,719
79,198
59,061
85,647
58,490
78,309
267,583
770,816
147,121
62,343
575,901
34,337
PLEOUSTY
117,636
108,401
62,120
71,275
67,914
100,899
128,163
59,285
3,396,808
64,712
455,610
878,336
54,992
48,827
62,396

POPULATION OF PRINCIPAL CITIES

1950
Columbus, Ga. 79,611
Columbus, Ohio 375,901
Corpus Christi, Texas 108,287

Covington, Ky. 64,452

Cranston, BRI 1L 55,060
Dallas, Texas 434,462
Davenport, Iowa 74,549
Dayton, Ohio 243,872
Dearborn, Mich. 94,994
Decatur, Ill. 66,269
Denver, Colo. 415,786
Des Moines, Iowa 177,965
Detroit, Mich. 1,849,568
Duluth, Minn. 104,511
Duirham, IN.YC. 7Rt ]
East Chicago, Ind. 54,263
East Orange, N. J. 79,340
East St. Louis, Ill. 82,295
Elizabeth, N. J. 112,817
El Paso, Texas 130,485

Ririe; T Pal 130,803

Evanston, Ill. 73,641
Evansville, Ind. 128,636
Fall River, Mass. 111,963
Flint, Mich. 163,143
Furt Wayne, Ind. 133,607
Fort Worth, Texas 278,778
Fresno, Calif. 91,669
Gadsden, Ala. 55,725
Galveston, Texas 66,568
Gary, Ind. 1337911
Glendale, Calif. 95,702
Grand Rapids, Mich. 176,516
Greensboro, N. C. 74,389
Greenville, S. C. 58,161
Hamilton, Ohio 57,951
Hammond, Ind. 87,594
Harrisburg, Pa. 89,544
Hartford, Conn. 177,397
Holyoke, Mass. 54,661
Houston, Texas 596,163
Huntington, W. Va. 86,353
Indianapolis. Ind. 427,173

1940
53,280
306,087
57,301
62,018

386,972




POPULATION OF PRINCIPAL CITIES ’ POPULATION OF PRINCIPAL CITIES
Irvington, N. J 539‘?001 5159328 e i
Jackson, Miss. 98,271 62,107 Honial 2 fah, Sl vt en
Jacksonville, Fla. 204,517 173,065 b S U N AN o L S e b 4
Jersey City, N. J. 299,017 gl 173 B 1k \,‘a‘ e 1 4 213’513 144’339
Johnstown, Pa. 63,232 66,668 Oakiand, Calif 584878  302°163
Kalamazoo, Mich. 57,704 54,097 ()ali aPn ’k ‘Jl_li % 63'529 5;,%3%
Kansas City, Kan. 129,663 121,458 Dedbn. ULkl 55112 aehs
fiansap CiLy, B, 4900001 998118 Oklahoma City, Okla. 243,504 204,424
Kenosha, Wisc. 54,368 48,765 ke 10 3 ; ; 993’84
Knoxville, Tenn. 124,769 111,580 S, NG id [ LR
Lakewood, Ohio 68,071 69,160 Paendena 0 i b
Lancaster, Pa. 63,774 61,345 Protarean WLk e urana e
Lansing, Mich. 92,1219 18,753 Pawtucket, R. L. 81.436 75 797
Lawrence, Mass. 80,5636 84,323 ‘ Peoria, Ill 111’856 105,087
Lexington, Ky. 55,534 49,304  § itadelpbi )
$rrington, 8 ey Besn Philadelphia, Pa. 2,071,605 1,931,334
Little Rock, Ark, 102,213 88,039 il el it
Long Beach, Calif. 250,767 164,271 Poating ek 73683 66 626
Los Angeles, Calif. 1,970,358 1,504,277 | Port Arthur, Texas 57,530 46,140
Loniaville, Ky. 369,129 319,077 Portland, Me 77,634 73,643
Lowell, Mass. 97,249 101,389 Portland, Oré 373,628 305,394
Lubbock, Texas 71,747 31,853 ananial 4 : o
Loan Man 99’738 93'123 Portsmouth, Va. 80,039 50,745
Maco’n,A Ga s 70,252 57’865 Providence, R. 1. 248,674 253,504
Madison, Wisc. 96,056 Ly 1 e L E
Malden, Mass. 59,804 58,010 Racine, Wise: o g
Manchester, N. H. 82,732 77,685 o il e Ll
Medford, Mass. 66,113 63,083 Roating. Fate 840 10 605
Memphis, Tenn. 396,000 292,942 | Richmond. Cali ik AR )
e 395:900 292842 | Richmond, Calif. 99,545 23,642
Milwaukee, Wisc. 637,392 587,472 g o Wi b 4 e i L
Minneapolis, Minn, 521,718 492370 Roblowier it bl Do
Mobile, Ala, 1297009 78’720 ochester, N. Y. 332,488 324,975
ettt M R0 125408 i) Rockford, Tl 92,927 84,637
Mt. Vernon N ¥. tngs g 4 , acramento, Calif. 137,672 105,958
Muncie, Ind. 58’479 49°790 )] Saginaw, Mich. 92,918 82,794
Nashviile, Tenn. 174'307 167402 ! St. Joseph, Mo. 78,588 75,711
Sowarh Mo Teait tadthses ) st Leuts, X 856,796 816,048
New Bedford, Mass. 109,189 110341 | S botersturm: o Te G f o
New: Britain oo M 3t St. Petersburg, Fla. 96,738 60,812
Newr: Raren " ReL | Salt Lake City, Utah 182,121 149,934
New Ulleans ; P 570 445 494'£37 San Antonio, Texas i 408,442 253,854
Naw Rochelle, N. Y 59'7285 £8°408 San Bernardino, Calif. 63,058 43,646

] . ) s San Diego, Calif. 334,387 203,341
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JANUARY, 1956

POPULATION OF PRINCIPAL CITIES

San Francisco, Calif.
San Jose, Calif.
Santa Monica, Calif.
Savannah, Ga.
Schenectady, N. Y.
Seranton, Pa.
Seattle, Wash.
Shreveport, La.
Sioux City, Iowa
Somerville, Mass.
South Bend, Ind.
Spokane, Wash.
Springfield, Ill.
Springfield, Mass.
Springfield, Mo.
Springfield, Ohio
Stamford, Conn.
Stockton, Calif.
Syracuse, N. Y.
Tacoma, Wash,
Tampa, Fla.

Terre Haute, Ind.
Toledo, Ohio
Topeka, Kan.
Trenton, N. J.
Troy, N. Y.

Tulsa, Okla.

Union City, N. J.
Utiea, N. Y.

Waco, Texas
Washington, D. C.
Waterbury, Conn.
Waterloo, Iowa
Wheeling, W. Va.
Wichita, Kan.
Wichita Falls, Texas
Wilkes-Barre, Pa.
Wilmington, Del.

Winston-Salem, N. C.

Worcester, Mass.
Yonkers, N. Y.
York, Pa.
Youngstown, Ohio

1950
775,357
95,280
71,595
119,638
91,785
125,536
467,591
127,206
83,991
102,351
115,911
161,721
81,628
162,399
66,731
78,5608
74,293
70,853
220,583
143,673
124,681
64,214

59,953
168,330
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61,2
70,66
417,93
54,71
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62,69
282,34 Memoranda
67,83

124,69
70,30
142,15
56,17
100,51
55,98
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99,31
51,74
61,82
114,
4511 Memoranda
86,23
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79,81
193,6¢H
142,5¢
56,71
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